

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Stafford Road Bridge,
 Structure #187-2.90 in Auburn Township
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Philip Miller Construction
 PO Box 790
 Middlefield, OH 44062

Winters & Lewis Excavating
 PO Box 1040
 Chardon, OH 44024

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 2 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,980.00 | \$1,980.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Structure Removed, | 1 | Lump | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,270.00 | \$3,270.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 16.0 | S.Y. | \$50.00 | \$800.00 | \$48.00 | \$768.00 |
| 5 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 312.5 | L.F. | \$2.00 | \$625.00 | \$1.20 | \$375.00 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow, As Per Plan | 100 | C.Y. | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$10.25 | \$1,025.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Ditch Relocation | 100 | L.F. | \$2.00 | \$200.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 |
| 8 | 207 | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence | 200 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.50 | \$300.00 |
| 9 | 207 | Straw and/or Hay Bales | 20 | Each | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | \$6.00 | \$120.00 |
| 10 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 12.0 | C.Y. | \$280.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$265.00 | \$3,180.00 |
| 11 | 304 | Aggregate Base, Limestone | 35.0 | C.Y. | \$50.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$40.50 | \$1,417.50 |
| 12 | 407 | Tack Coat | 20 | Gal. | \$12.00 | \$240.00 | \$10.00 | \$200.00 |
| 13 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 | 10.0 | C.Y. | \$330.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$305.00 | \$3,050.00 |
| 14 | 503 | Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing | 1 | Lump | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,985.00 | \$1,985.00 |
| 15 | 511 | Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan | 14.0 | C.Y. | \$210.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$275.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 16 | 512 | Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan | 40.0 | S.Y. | \$15.00 | \$600.00 | \$19.00 | \$760.00 |
| 17 | 512 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 90.0 | S.Y. | \$7.00 | \$630.00 | \$10.80 | \$972.00 |
| 18 | 603 | Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan | 2 | Each | \$8,250.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$7,060.00 | \$14,120.00 |
| 19 | 603 | 14'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, APP | 40.0 | L.F. | \$934.00 | \$37,360.00 | \$866.00 | \$34,640.00 |
| 20 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Using 9' Posts | 50.0 | L.F. | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$18.60 | \$930.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Longspan 9' Posts | 75.0 | L.F. | \$25.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$24.40 | \$1,830.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E-98 | 4 | Each | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,880.00 | \$7,520.00 |
| 23 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 24 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 25 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 8 | Each | \$6.00 | \$48.00 | \$5.00 | \$40.00 |
| 26 | 659 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 3A | 600 | S.Y. | \$2.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4.30 | \$2,580.00 |
| 27 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 400.0 | S.Y. | \$2.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.85 | \$740.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$90,528.00 | TOTAL | \$91,352.50 |

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Stafford Road Bridge,
 Structure #187-2.90 in Auburn Township
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Northeastern, Inc.
 PO Box 23676
 Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

C.I.R., Inc.
 2856 N. County Line Rd.
 Geneva, OH 44041

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 2 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Structure Removed, | 1 | Lump | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 16.0 | S.Y. | \$25.00 | \$400.00 | \$48.00 | \$768.00 |
| 5 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 312.5 | L.F. | \$4.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$2.00 | \$625.00 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow, As Per Plan | 100 | C.Y. | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Ditch Relocation | 100 | L.F. | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 |
| 8 | 207 | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence | 200 | L.F. | \$1.25 | \$250.00 | \$2.00 | \$400.00 |
| 9 | 207 | Straw and/or Hay Bales | 20 | Each | \$8.00 | \$160.00 | \$5.00 | \$100.00 |
| 10 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 12.0 | C.Y. | \$275.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$270.00 | \$3,240.00 |
| 11 | 304 | Aggregate Base, Limestone | 35.0 | C.Y. | \$45.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$46.00 | \$1,610.00 |
| 12 | 407 | Tack Coat | 20 | Gal. | \$19.00 | \$380.00 | \$11.00 | \$220.00 |
| 13 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 | 10.0 | C.Y. | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$310.00 | \$3,100.00 |
| 14 | 503 | Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing | 1 | Lump | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 15 | 511 | Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan | 14.0 | C.Y. | \$150.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$234.00 | \$3,276.00 |
| 16 | 512 | Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan | 40.0 | S.Y. | \$10.00 | \$400.00 | \$12.00 | \$480.00 |
| 17 | 512 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 90.0 | S.Y. | \$7.00 | \$630.00 | \$8.00 | \$720.00 |
| 18 | 603 | Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan | 2 | Each | \$6,750.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$8,040.00 | \$16,080.00 |
| 19 | 603 | 14'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, APP | 40.0 | L.F. | \$862.50 | \$34,500.00 | \$1,048.00 | \$41,920.00 |
| 20 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Using 9' Posts | 50.0 | L.F. | \$24.50 | \$1,225.00 | \$21.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Longspan 9' Posts | 75.0 | L.F. | \$29.00 | \$2,175.00 | \$23.00 | \$1,725.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E-98 | 4 | Each | \$2,625.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$1,825.00 | \$7,300.00 |
| 23 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,070.00 | \$1,070.00 |
| 24 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 25 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 8 | Each | \$10.00 | \$80.00 | \$6.00 | \$48.00 |
| 26 | 659 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 3A | 600 | S.Y. | \$0.60 | \$360.00 | \$1.00 | \$600.00 |
| 27 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 400.0 | S.Y. | \$1.00 | \$400.00 | \$2.25 | \$900.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$94,985.00 | TOTAL | \$95,882.00 |

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Stafford Road Bridge,
 Structure #187-2.90 in Auburn Township
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Rootstown Excavating
 3584 Cook Road
 Rootstown, OH 44272

Easton Leasing
 1373 St. Rt. 322
 Orwell, OH 44076

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Structure Removed, | 1 | Lump | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 16.0 | S.Y. | \$15.00 | \$240.00 | \$50.00 | \$800.00 |
| 5 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 312.5 | L.F. | \$2.00 | \$625.00 | \$2.00 | \$625.00 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow, As Per Plan | 100 | C.Y. | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Ditch Relocation | 100 | L.F. | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 |
| 8 | 207 | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence | 200 | L.F. | \$1.75 | \$350.00 | \$2.00 | \$400.00 |
| 9 | 207 | Straw and/or Hay Bales | 20 | Each | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | \$5.00 | \$100.00 |
| 10 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 12.0 | C.Y. | \$200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 11 | 304 | Aggregate Base, Limestone | 35.0 | C.Y. | \$50.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,575.00 |
| 12 | 407 | Tack Coat | 20 | Gal. | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | \$20.00 | \$400.00 |
| 13 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 | 10.0 | C.Y. | \$225.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$330.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 14 | 503 | Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing | 1 | Lump | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 15 | 511 | Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan | 14.0 | C.Y. | \$400.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$275.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 16 | 512 | Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan | 40.0 | S.Y. | \$20.00 | \$800.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 17 | 512 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 90.0 | S.Y. | \$13.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 18 | 603 | Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan | 2 | Each | \$7,700.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 19 | 603 | 14'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, APP | 40.0 | L.F. | \$925.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$930.00 | \$37,200.00 |
| 20 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Using 9' Posts | 50.0 | L.F. | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Longspan 9' Posts | 75.0 | L.F. | \$50.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$28.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E-98 | 4 | Each | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 23 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 24 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 25 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 8 | Each | \$40.00 | \$320.00 | \$5.00 | \$40.00 |
| 26 | 659 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 3A | 600 | S.Y. | \$1.50 | \$900.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 27 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 400.0 | S.Y. | \$7.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2.00 | \$800.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$99,755.00 | TOTAL | \$103,240.00 |

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Stafford Road Bridge,
 Structure #187-2.90 in Auburn Township
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Frabizi Trucking & Paving
 389 Columbia Road
 Valley City, OH 44280-9799

T.J. Smith Excavating
 11230 Hosford Road
 Chardon, OH 44024

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Structure Removed, | 1 | Lump | \$5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 16.0 | S.Y. | \$52.00 | \$832.00 | \$50.00 | \$800.00 |
| 5 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 312.5 | L.F. | \$1.30 | \$406.25 | \$10.00 | \$3,125.00 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow, As Per Plan | 100 | C.Y. | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Ditch Relocation | 100 | L.F. | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 8 | 207 | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence | 200 | L.F. | \$2.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.00 | \$600.00 |
| 9 | 207 | Straw and/or Hay Bales | 20 | Each | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | \$10.00 | \$200.00 |
| 10 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 12.0 | C.Y. | \$285.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$275.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 11 | 304 | Aggregate Base, Limestone | 35.0 | C.Y. | \$45.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,575.00 |
| 12 | 407 | Tack Coat | 20 | Gal. | \$11.00 | \$220.00 | \$19.00 | \$380.00 |
| 13 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 | 10.0 | C.Y. | \$330.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 14 | 503 | Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing | 1 | Lump | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 15 | 511 | Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan | 14.0 | C.Y. | \$240.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 16 | 512 | Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan | 40.0 | S.Y. | \$5.00 | \$200.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 17 | 512 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 90.0 | S.Y. | \$25.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$21.00 | \$1,890.00 |
| 18 | 603 | Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan | 2 | Each | \$7,050.00 | \$14,100.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 19 | 603 | 14'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, APP | 40.0 | L.F. | \$975.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| 20 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Using 9' Posts | 50.0 | L.F. | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$18.60 | \$930.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Longspan 9' Posts | 75.0 | L.F. | \$26.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$24.40 | \$1,830.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E-98 | 4 | Each | \$2,020.00 | \$8,080.00 | \$1,880.00 | \$7,520.00 |
| 23 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 24 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 25 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 8 | Each | \$6.00 | \$48.00 | \$5.00 | \$40.00 |
| 26 | 659 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 3A | 600 | S.Y. | \$3.50 | \$2,100.00 | \$2.35 | \$1,410.00 |
| 27 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 400.0 | S.Y. | \$4.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3.45 | \$1,380.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$104,091.25 | TOTAL | \$106,980.00 |

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Stafford Road Bridge,
 Structure #187-2.90 in Auburn Township
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

C.U.E Excavating
 PO Box 23036
 Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Union Ind. Contractors
 PO Box 1718
 Ashtabula, OH 44005-1718

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$3,260.25 | \$3,260.25 | \$709.00 | \$709.00 |
| 2 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | \$2,280.00 | \$2,280.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Structure Removed, | 1 | Lump | \$2,178.00 | \$2,178.00 | \$7,351.00 | \$7,351.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 16.0 | S.Y. | \$48.00 | \$768.00 | \$90.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 5 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 312.5 | L.F. | \$3.00 | \$937.50 | \$1.20 | \$375.00 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow, As Per Plan | 100 | C.Y. | \$14.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$8.00 | \$800.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Ditch Relocation | 100 | L.F. | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$9.00 | \$900.00 |
| 8 | 207 | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence | 200 | L.F. | \$3.00 | \$600.00 | \$2.35 | \$470.00 |
| 9 | 207 | Straw and/or Hay Bales | 20 | Each | \$4.50 | \$90.00 | \$8.00 | \$160.00 |
| 10 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 12.0 | C.Y. | \$280.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$275.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 11 | 304 | Aggregate Base, Limestone | 35.0 | C.Y. | \$65.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$60.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 12 | 407 | Tack Coat | 20 | Gal. | \$11.00 | \$220.00 | \$19.00 | \$380.00 |
| 13 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 | 10.0 | C.Y. | \$315.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 14 | 503 | Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing | 1 | Lump | \$7,100.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$6,399.00 | \$6,399.00 |
| 15 | 511 | Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan | 14.0 | C.Y. | \$250.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$403.00 | \$5,642.00 |
| 16 | 512 | Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan | 40.0 | S.Y. | \$11.00 | \$440.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 17 | 512 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 90.0 | S.Y. | \$15.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$24.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| 18 | 603 | Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan | 2 | Each | \$8,385.00 | \$16,770.00 | \$10,087.00 | \$20,174.00 |
| 19 | 603 | 14'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, APP | 40.0 | L.F. | \$1,125.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$851.00 | \$34,040.00 |
| 20 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Using 9' Posts | 50.0 | L.F. | \$19.50 | \$975.00 | \$18.60 | \$930.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Longspan 9' Posts | 75.0 | L.F. | \$25.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$24.40 | \$1,830.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E-98 | 4 | Each | \$1,940.00 | \$7,760.00 | \$1,880.00 | \$7,520.00 |
| 23 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 24 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 25 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 8 | Each | \$5.00 | \$40.00 | \$5.00 | \$40.00 |
| 26 | 659 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 3A | 600 | S.Y. | \$2.50 | \$1,500.00 | \$2.50 | \$1,500.00 |
| 27 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 400.0 | S.Y. | \$2.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$2.60 | \$1,040.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$111,728.75 | TOTAL | \$112,460.00 |

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Stafford Road Bridge,
 Structure #187-2.90 in Auburn Township
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Don Moulds Plantation
 9449 Island Road
 North Ridgeville, OH 44039

Trax Construction
 38025 Second Street
 Willoughby, OH 44094

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 2 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Structure Removed, | 1 | Lump | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$4,900.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 16.0 | S.Y. | \$50.00 | \$800.00 | \$31.00 | \$496.00 |
| 5 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 312.5 | L.F. | \$5.00 | \$1,562.50 | \$1.00 | \$312.50 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow, As Per Plan | 100 | C.Y. | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Ditch Relocation | 100 | L.F. | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 |
| 8 | 207 | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence | 200 | L.F. | \$3.00 | \$600.00 | \$0.50 | \$100.00 |
| 9 | 207 | Straw and/or Hay Bales | 20 | Each | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | \$6.00 | \$120.00 |
| 10 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 12.0 | C.Y. | \$300.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$260.00 | \$3,120.00 |
| 11 | 304 | Aggregate Base, Limestone | 35.0 | C.Y. | \$50.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$54.00 | \$1,890.00 |
| 12 | 407 | Tack Coat | 20 | Gal. | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$10.00 | \$200.00 |
| 13 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 | 10.0 | C.Y. | \$330.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 14 | 503 | Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing | 1 | Lump | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 15 | 511 | Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan | 14.0 | C.Y. | \$300.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$225.00 | \$3,150.00 |
| 16 | 512 | Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan | 40.0 | S.Y. | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$80.00 |
| 17 | 512 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 90.0 | S.Y. | \$25.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$4.00 | \$360.00 |
| 18 | 603 | Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan | 2 | Each | \$7,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 19 | 603 | 14'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, APP | 40.0 | L.F. | \$1,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$1,375.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 20 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Using 9' Posts | 50.0 | L.F. | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$18.00 | \$900.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Longspan 9' Posts | 75.0 | L.F. | \$34.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$21.00 | \$1,575.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E-98 | 4 | Each | \$2,100.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 23 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 24 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,011.50 | \$4,011.50 |
| 25 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 8 | Each | \$20.00 | \$160.00 | \$5.00 | \$40.00 |
| 26 | 659 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 3A | 600 | S.Y. | \$2.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 27 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 400.0 | S.Y. | \$2.00 | \$800.00 | \$2.00 | \$800.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$112,572.50 | TOTAL | \$115,155.00 |

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Stafford Road Bridge,
 Structure #187-2.90 in Auburn Township
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Mr. Excavator
 8616 Euclid-Chardon Road
 Kirtland, OH 44094

Longo Sewer Construction
 4197 Greenvale Road
 So. Euclid, OH 44121

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|-------------|---------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | \$1,854.00 | \$1,854.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Structure Removed, | 1 | Lump | \$239.68 | \$239.68 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 16.0 | S.Y. | \$49.44 | \$791.04 | \$55.00 | \$880.00 |
| 5 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 312.5 | L.F. | \$1.24 | \$387.50 | \$7.00 | \$2,187.50 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow, As Per Plan | 100 | C.Y. | \$12.76 | \$1,276.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Ditch Relocation | 100 | L.F. | \$0.69 | \$69.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 8 | 207 | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence | 200 | L.F. | \$1.93 | \$386.00 | \$3.00 | \$600.00 |
| 9 | 207 | Straw and/or Hay Bales | 20 | Each | \$5.09 | \$101.80 | \$10.00 | \$200.00 |
| 10 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 12.0 | C.Y. | \$272.95 | \$3,275.40 | \$300.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 11 | 304 | Aggregate Base, Limestone | 35.0 | C.Y. | \$30.35 | \$1,062.25 | \$50.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 12 | 407 | Tack Coat | 20 | Gal. | \$10.30 | \$206.00 | \$15.00 | \$300.00 |
| 13 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 | 10.0 | C.Y. | \$314.15 | \$3,141.50 | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 14 | 503 | Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing | 1 | Lump | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 15 | 511 | Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan | 14.0 | C.Y. | \$309.17 | \$4,328.38 | \$707.00 | \$9,898.00 |
| 16 | 512 | Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan | 40.0 | S.Y. | \$45.53 | \$1,821.20 | \$18.00 | \$720.00 |
| 17 | 512 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 90.0 | S.Y. | \$4.89 | \$440.10 | \$15.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 18 | 603 | Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan | 2 | Each | \$17,283.59 | \$34,567.18 | \$9,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 19 | 603 | 14'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, APP | 40.0 | L.F. | \$1,090.05 | \$43,602.00 * | \$1,147.00 | \$45,880.00 |
| 20 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Using 9' Posts | 50.0 | L.F. | \$19.16 | \$958.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Longspan 9' Posts | 75.0 | L.F. | \$25.13 | \$1,884.75 | \$30.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E-98 | 4 | Each | \$1,936.40 | \$7,745.60 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 23 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$2,884.00 | \$2,884.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 24 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$4,893.00 | \$4,893.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 25 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 8 | Each | \$5.15 | \$41.20 | \$20.00 | \$160.00 |
| 26 | 659 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 3A | 600 | S.Y. | \$2.42 | \$1,452.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 27 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 400.0 | S.Y. | \$3.55 | \$1,420.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,000.00 |

TOTAL \$120,427.58

TOTAL \$122,575.50

* - Incorrect Multiplication

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$110,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Stafford Road Bridge,
 Structure #187-2.90 in Auburn Township
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Clemson Excavating
 9954 Old State Road
 Chardon, OH 44024

JADCO Construction Services
 9901 York Theta Drive
 North Royalton, OH 44133

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$1,584.00 | \$1,584.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 2 | 201 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | Lump | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Structure Removed, | 1 | Lump | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 4 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 16.0 | S.Y. | \$50.00 | \$800.00 | \$45.00 | \$720.00 |
| 5 | 202 | Guardrail Removed | 312.5 | L.F. | \$2.00 | \$625.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 6 | 203 | Borrow, As Per Plan | 100 | C.Y. | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 7 | 203 | Ditch Relocation | 100 | L.F. | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$800.00 |
| 8 | 207 | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence | 200 | L.F. | \$2.00 | \$400.00 | \$2.20 | \$440.00 |
| 9 | 207 | Straw and/or Hay Bales | 20 | Each | \$4.00 | \$80.00 | \$3.00 | \$60.00 |
| 10 | 301 | Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 | 12.0 | C.Y. | \$265.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$275.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 11 | 304 | Aggregate Base, Limestone | 35.0 | C.Y. | \$45.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 12 | 407 | Tack Coat | 20 | Gal. | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | \$5.00 | \$100.00 |
| 13 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 | 10.0 | C.Y. | \$305.00 | \$3,050.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 14 | 503 | Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing | 1 | Lump | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 15 | 511 | Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan | 14.0 | C.Y. | \$250.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$536.00 | \$7,504.00 |
| 16 | 512 | Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan | 40.0 | S.Y. | \$12.50 | \$500.00 | \$5.00 | \$200.00 |
| 17 | 512 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 90.0 | S.Y. | \$10.50 | \$945.00 | \$6.00 | \$540.00 |
| 18 | 603 | Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan | 2 | Each | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| 19 | 603 | 14'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, APP | 40.0 | L.F. | \$1,485.25 | \$59,410.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 20 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Using 9' Posts | 50.0 | L.F. | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$54.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 21 | 606 | Guardrail, Type 5 Longspan 9' Posts | 75.0 | L.F. | \$25.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$52.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 22 | 606 | Anchor Assembly, Type E-98 | 4 | Each | \$1,900.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 23 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 24 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$2,436.00 | \$2,436.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 25 | 626 | Barrier Reflectors, Type A2 | 8 | Each | \$5.00 | \$40.00 | \$5.00 | \$40.00 |
| 26 | 659 | Seeding And Mulching, Class 3A | 600 | S.Y. | \$1.00 | \$600.00 | \$1.20 | \$720.00 |
| 27 | 671 | Erosion Control Mat, Type G | 400.0 | S.Y. | \$1.00 | \$400.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$125,000.00 | TOTAL | \$134,924.00 |